Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/25/2024

EXTENDED MEDIA COVERAGE IN THE CIRCUIT COURTS OF ILLINOIS

Media Coordinator's Notice of Request(s) for Extended Media Coverage of Trial, Proceeding, or Public Hearing with the ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD.

| PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Complainant | | | |
| vs. Case Number: PCB24-33 (Illinois EPA-CLaSalle) | | | |
| CITY OF LASALLE, an Illinois municipal corporation. | | | |
| Media Coordinator's Notice of Request(s) for Extended Media Coverage of Trial or Proceeding | | | |
| | | | COMES NOW the undersigned person, who states as follows: |
| | | | |
| 1. Certain representatives of the news media want to use, photographic equipment television cameras (or electronic sound recording equipment (or other (or other (or other) video recording equipment (please specify) in Courtroom coverage of the above proceeding. (Place a check mark for the appropriate type(s) of equipment requested). | | | |
| 2. The trial or proceeding to be covered by extended media techniques is scheduled for the 29 day of | | | |
| February 2024, a.m/p.m. at the La Salle County Courthouse in | | | |
| Ottawa Illinois. The request(s) for extended media coverage includes every part of such proceeding and any later proceedings caused by a delay or continuance. | | | |
| 3. The request(s) for extended media coverage is described as follows (e.g., the number of photographers with still cameras): | | | |
| 1 videographer and 1 photographer with a still camera and video and audio equipment. | | | |
| 4. This notice of request(s) for extended media coverage is filed. (Check the appropriate box) | | | |
| at least 14 days in advance of the proceeding for which extended media coverage is being requested. Or | | | |
| this notice cannot be filed within 14 days of the proceeding because of the reasons set out in the attached statement. | | | |
| 5. A copy of this Notice shall be sent to the Hearing Officer of Illinois Pollution Control Board and . | | | |

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/25/2024

| valori/materials to 100 Marsh 100 Ma | |
|--|---|
| WHEREFORE, the undersigned media coordinator gaforementioned. | gives notice of request(s) for extended media coverage as |
| -12 ~18 | |
| Jaren Dric | (Signature of Media Coordinator) |
| Karen (Karry) | King (Printed Name) |
| 2150 NE 175+h | St. Pd. (Address of Media Coordinator) |
| 1.1m El 32 | 113 |
| 357-9011 010 | 5 |
| V 100 -060 | (Phone) |
| - hannking lew q | mail com (Email) |
| 0 -0 | |
| CERTIFICATE | OF SERVICE |
| Pursuant to Rules 12 and 104 of the Illinois Supposed Media Coordinator's Request for Extended Media Coverage Officer, the parties, or their attorneys of record, who have at to be in default for failure to plead, by enclosing pre-paid on January 23, 2024, at 5 o'clock p.m., with the concept of the Attorney General LA.W. Washington Strattderss) Sufe 1800 Chicago, Ti. (Olock) | ppeared and have not, heretofore, been found by the Court the same in envelopes and with postage fully |
| Mr. Don Brown Clerk-Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 | Signature Signature |